L21000148590

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400363538904

21 AP4 -8 軸 21号2

2021 APR -8 AH 10: 57 SECRETALLY DE STATI

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 4/8/2021

NAME: GROUND & GULF LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				· ·
SUBJE	Ground &	Gulf LLC			
SUDJE	CI:	Nama	of Limited Liabi	lity Company	
The end	losed Articles of	Organization and fo	ee(s) are submitte	d for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to the	following:	
	Juan Pachec	0			
	- , -, -	<u> </u>	Name o	f Person	
			Firm/C	ompany	
	9893 Lenox	Street			
			Add	ress	
	Clermont, Fl	L 34711			•
		13@ushoo som	City/State a	nd Zip Code	
		3@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to	be used for future	annual report notificati	on)
For furthe	er information co	ncerning this matte	r, please call:		
	Juan Pacheco		813 at (765-0004	
	Nam	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the	he following amour	ıt;		
■\$125	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	atus Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed
	New F Division P.O. B	ig Address iling Section on of Corporations lox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 3230	essee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2021 APR -8 AM 10: 57 SECRETALLY DISTATE TALLAHASSEE, FI

ARTI	CLE!	-	Na	me	:			

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

	IALL
Ground & Gulf LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
9893 Lenox Street	P.O. Box 7792
Clermont, FL 34711	St. Petersburg, FL 33734

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or 'another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Juan Pacheco		
	Name	
9893 Lenox Street		
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Clermont	FL	34711
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Juan Pacheco (Apr 7, 2021 15:39 EDT)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

	uthorized Member		
"MGR" = Mai	nager		
MGRM		Christopher Gwaltney	
		4430 14th Street NE St. Petersburg, FL 33703	<u></u> -
		St. Petersburg, Pt. 33703	_ ,
			1
MGRM		Juan Pacheco	≥
		9893 Lenox Street Clermont, FL 34711	<u></u>
		Cistinori, 20111	 : ::
		D. C. I. Barrer	: المراج المراج
MGRM		Daniel Bewer 1806 Orange Hill Drive	—; <u>;</u> ;
		Brandon, FL 33510	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			r2
			
LE V: Effective fective date is leaffiling.)	isted, the date must b ted in this block does	e date of filing:	
LE V: Effective Tective date is leaf filling.) If the date inser- ument's effective	e date, if other than the isted, the date must b	pe specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to o	
LE V: Effective Tective date is leaf filling.) If the date inser- ument's effective	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be ted in this block does we date on the Departr	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wil	
LE V: Effective fective date is less of filling.) If the date inser- ument's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be ted in this block does we date on the Departr	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wil	
LE V: Effective fective date is leaf filling.) If the date inser- turnent's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be ted in this block does be date on the Department ovisions, if any.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records.	
LE V: Effective fective date is leaf filling.) If the date inser- turnent's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be ted in this block does we date on the Departrovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Juan Pacheco (Apr. 7, 2021 15 39 607) Signature of This document is eligam aware that any	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records.	not be li
LE V: Effective fective date is leaf filling.) If the date inser- turnent's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be determined in this block does we date on the Departrovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is elam aware that any constitutes a third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the constitutes at the constitutes	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records. a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statu false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stageree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	not be li
LE V: Effective fective date is less of filling.) If the date inser- ument's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be ted in this block does we date on the Departrovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Juan Pacheco (Apr. 7, 2021 15 39 607) Signature of This document is eligam aware that any	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records. a member or an authorized representative of a member. executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statu false information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	not be li
LE V: Effective fective date is less of filling.) If the date inser- ument's effective LE VI: Other pro-	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be determined in this block does we date on the Departrovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is elam aware that any constitutes a third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the interest of the constitutes at third determined in the constitutes at the constitutes	a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute information submitted in a document to the Department of State information submitted in a statute in a secondary false information submitted in a statute in a secondary false information submitted in a statute in a secondary false information submitted in a secondary false information are provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	not be li
LE V: Effective Tective date is lead filling.) If the date inser- urment's effective LE VI: Other properties REQUIRED	e date, if other than the isted, the date must be defined in this block does we date on the Departrovisions, if any. SIGNATURE: Juan Pacheco (Agr. 7, 2021 15 39 607) Signature of This document is e I am aware that any constitutes a third do	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will ment of State's records. a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statu false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stageree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	not be li

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-